398,552 (109,958) (9) – – 40,717 – – (150) 770,042 700,642 1,099,194

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 24,567 (23,851) (1) – – – 20,000 – – – (3,852) 20,715
Amount due to group

companies – (503,868) (191,360) 502,919 – – – 982 – 191,327 – –
Derivative financial liabilities 572 (572) – – – – – – – – (572) –
Dividend payable 16,402 – – – – – – – – – – 16,402
Tax payable 24,827 (24,063) (754) – – – – – – – (24,817) 10

66,368 (552,354) (192,115) 502,919 – – 20,000 982 – 191,327 (29,241) 37,127

Net Current Assets 332,184 442,396 192,106 (502,919) – 40,717 (20,000) (982) (150) 578,715 729,883 1,062,067

Total Assets less Current
Liabilities 1,282,246 (344,163) (310,813) – 56,276 61,950 (20,000) (982) (77,897) 577,605 (58,024) 1,224,222

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– IV-3 –

The
G-Resources

Group as
at 30
June
2015 Pro forma adjustments

Subtotal
of pro
forma

adjustments
of the

Disposal

The
Remaining

Group as
at 30
June
2015

after the
Disposal

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
(Unaudited) Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8 Note 9

Non-current Liabilities
Other payables 4,592 (4,592) – – – – – – – – (4,592) –
Deferred tax liabilities 35,093 (35,093) – – – – – – – – (35,093) –
Provision for mine

rehabilitation cost 19,566 (19,566) – – – – – – – – (19,566) –

59,251 (59,251) – – – – – – – – (59,251) –

Net Assets 1,222,995 (284,912) (310,813) – 56,276 61,950 (20,000) (982) (77,897) 577,605 1,227 1,224,222

Capital and Reserves
Share capital 34,150 – – – – – – – – – – 34,150
Reserves 1,166,119 (272,990) (310,813) – 56,276 61,950 (20,000) (982) (67,093) 577,605 23,953 1,190,072

Equity attributable to owners
of the G-Resources 1,200,269 (272,990) (310,813) – 56,276 61,950 (20,000) (982) (67,093) 577,605 23,953 1,224,222

Non-controlling interests 22,726 (11,922) – – – – – – (10,804) – (22,726) –

Total Equity 1,222,995 (284,912) (310,813) – 56,276 61,950 (20,000) (982) (77,897) 577,605 1,227 1,224,222

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– IV-4 –

3. PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER
2014

The
G-Resources

Group for
the year

ended 31
December

2014 Pro forma adjustments

Subtotal
of pro
forma

adjustments
of the

Disposal

The
Remaining
Group for

the year
ended 31

December
2014

immediately
after the
Disposal

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
(Audited) Note 10 Note 8 Note 11 Note 12 Note 13

Continuing operations
Revenue 387,577 (384,115) – – – – (384,115) 3,462
Cost of sales (278,265) 266,809 11,456 – – – 278,265 –

Gross profit 109,312 (117,306) 11,456 – – – (105,850) 3,462
Other income 2,221 (942) – – – 39,035 38,093 40,314
Administrative expenses (30,883) 26,335 – 3,138 – – 29,473 (1,410)
Fair value changes of held for

trading investments 5,404 – – – – – – 5,404
Foreign exchange gain/(loss), net 1,811 (1,933) – (13) – – (1,946) (135)
Finance cost (1,762) 40,792 – – – (39,030) 1,762 –

Profit before taxation 86,103 (53,054) 11,456 3,125 – 5 (38,468) 47,635
Taxation (21,636) 17,733 – – – 3,903 21,636 –

Profit for the year from continuing
operations 64,467 (35,321) 11,456 3,125 – 3,908 (16,832) 47,635

Discontinued operations
Gain on disposal of subsidiaries – – – – 23,409 – 23,409 23,409

Profit for the year 64,467 (35,321) 11,456 3,125 23,409 3,908 6,577 71,044

Profit for the year
attributable to:
Owners of G-Resources 62,737 (33,058) 10,923 3,125 23,409 3,908 8,307 71,044
Non-controlling interests 1,730 (2,263) 533 − − − (1,730) −

64,467 (35,321) 11,456 3,125 23,409 3,908 6,577 71,044

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– IV-5 –

The
G-Resources

Group for
the year

ended 31
December

2014 Pro forma adjustments

Subtotal
of pro
forma

adjustments
of the

Disposal

The
Remaining
Group for

the year
ended 31

December
2014

immediately
after the
Disposal

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
(Audited) Note 10 Note 8 Note 11 Note 12 Note 13

Profit for the year 64,467 (35,321) 11,456 3,125 23,409 3,908 6,577 71,044

Other comprehensive
income/(expense):
Item that will not be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss:
Exchange differences arising

on translation 108 (7) – – – – (7) 101
Items that may be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss:
Fair value gain/(loss) on:

Available-for-sale
investments 2,726 – – – – – – 2,726

Hedging instruments
designated in cash flow
hedges (1,082) 1,082 – – – – 1,082 –

Reclassification upon
impairment on
available-for-sale
investments 626 – – – – – – 626

Other comprehensive income for
the year 2,378 1,075 – – – – 1,075 3,453

Total comprehensive income for
the year 66,845 (34,246) 11,456 3,125 23,409 3,908 7,652 74,497

Total comprehensive income for
the year attributable to:
Owners of G-Resources 65,169 (32,037) 10,923 3,125 23,409 3,908 9,328 74,497
Non-controlling interests 1,676 (2,209) 533 – – – (1,676) −

66,845 (34,246) 11,456 3,125 23,409 3,908 7,652 74,497

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– IV-6 –

4. PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

The
G-Resources

Group
for the

year
ended 31

December
2014 Pro forma adjustments

Subtotal
of pro
forma

adjustments
of

Disposal

The
Remaining

Group
for the

year
ended 31

December
2014

immediately
after the
Disposal

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
(Audited) Note 8 Note 11 Note 12 Note 13 Note 14 Note 15 Note 16

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit before taxation 86,103 11,456 3,125 23,409 5 (53,054) – – (15,059) 71,044
Adjustments for:

Interest income (5,132) – – – (39,035) 557 – – (38,478) (43,610)
Amortisation and

depreciation 131,491 (11,456) – – – (120,027) – – (131,483) 8
Unvested share options

lapsed (6,852) – – – – – – – – (6,852)
Fair value changes of

held for trading
investments (5,404) – – – – – – – – (5,404)

Provision for impairment
of inventories 3,981 – – – – (3,981) – – (3,981) –

Provision for impairment
of available-for-sale
investments 626 – – – – – – – – 626

Finance cost 1,762 – – – 39,030 (40,792) – – (1,762) –
Gain on disposal of

subsidiaries – – – (23,409) – – – – (23,409) (23,409)

Operating cash flows
before movements in
working capital 206,575 – 3,125 – – (217,297) – – (214,172) (7,597)

Increase in inventories (4,780) – – – – 4,780 – – 4,780 –
Increase in other receivable

(non-current portion) (15,311) – – – – 15,311 – – 15,311 –
Decrease/(increase) in

other receivables 45,527 – – – – (45,536) – – (45,536) (9)
Increase in held for trading

investments (22,395) – – – – – – – – (22,395)
Increase/(decrease) in

trade and other payables 2,425 – – – – (3,721) – – (3,721) (1,296)
Change in current accounts

with group companies – – – – – 89 – – 89 89

Cash generated from
operations 212,041 – 3,125 – – (246,374) – – (243,249) (31,208)

Income taxes paid (14,791) – – – – 8,788 – – 8,788 (6,003)

Net cash from/(used in)
Operating Activities 197,250 – 3,125 – – (237,586) – – (234,461) (37,211)

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– IV-7 –

The
G-Resources

Group
for the

year
ended 31

December
2014 Pro forma adjustments

Subtotal
of pro
forma

adjustments
of

Disposal

The
Remaining

Group
for the

year
ended 31

December
2014

immediately
after the
Disposal

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
(Audited) Note 8 Note 11 Note 12 Note 13 Note 14 Note 15 Note 16

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of property, plant

and equipment (63,984) – – – – 63,973 – – 63,973 (11)
Additions of exploration

and evaluation assets (7,952) – – – – 7,952 – – 7,952 –
Purchase of

available-for-sale
investments (67,583) – – – – – – – – (67,583)

Interest received 4,064 – – – 39,035 (557) 30,381 – 68,859 72,923
Increase in pledged bank

deposits (1,500) – – – – – – – – (1,500)
Repayments of

intercompany loan – – – – – – 90,000 – 90,000 90,000
Net proceeds from disposal

of subsidiaries – – – – – – – 727,882 727,882 727,882

Net cash (used in)/from
Investing Activities (136,955) – – – 39,035 71,368 120,381 727,882 958,666 821,711

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Finance cost paid – – – – (39,035) 69,416 (30,381) – – –
Repayments of

intercompany loan – – – – – 90,000 (90,000) – – –
Dividend paid to a

non-controlling
shareholder (250) – – – – 250 – – 250 –

Net cash (used in)/from
Financing Activities (250) – – – (39,035) 159,666 (120,381) – 250 –

Net increase in cash and
cash equivalents 60,045 – 3,125 – – (6,552) – 727,882 724,455 784,500

Cash and cash equivalents
at beginning of the year 200,575 – – – – (35,118) – 35,118 – 200,575

Effect of foreign exchange
rate changes 130 – – – – (35) – – (35) 95

Cash and cash equivalents
at end of the year,
represented by Bank
Balances and Cash 260,750 – 3,125 – – (41,705) – 763,000 724,420 985,170

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– IV-8 –

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Assuming the Disposal had been completed on 30 June 2015 or 1 January 2014 for the purposes of

the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position, pro forma consolidated statement of profit

or loss and other comprehensive income and pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows respectively

(1) The adjustment represents the deconsolidation of the assets and liabilities of the GRM
Group as of 30 June 2015, as extracted from the unaudited consolidated management